Acting Senior Managers
M Gush: Acting Director: Corporate Services - 46 174

67

Blue Crane Route Local Municipality (EC 102)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

Figures in Rand 2022 2021

41. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

2020

Note Correction of
error

Restated

Other Receivables from non-Exchange Transactions (44 855) (44 855)
Trade receivables from exchange transactions (16 205) (16 205)
Payables from Exchange Transactions (52 518) (52 518)
Accumulated surplus / deficit 45 668 45 668
Accumulated surplus / deficit 14 091 14 091
Accumulated surplus / deficit 44 855 44 855
VAT payable 2 114 2 114
VAT payable 6 850 6 850
At Cost - Landfill sites (6 294 738) (6 294 738)
Accumulated depreciation - Landfill sites 1 760 932 1 760 932
Accumulated Surplus 4 533 806 4 533 806

- -

2021

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Trade receivables from exchange transactions - Service
Charges

28 232 527 (678 292) 27 554 235

Other receivable from non-exchange transactions -
Property rates

9 371 277 (380 799) 8 990 478

Trade Payables (31 548 991) 1 302 483 (30 246 508)
Retention on capital projects (1 578 259) (115 169) (1 693 428)
Unspent conditional grants and receipts (17 054 502) 121 567 (16 932 935)
VAT Payable (337 692) 100 013 (237 679)
PPE - Infrastructure water 710 712 854 (1 296 382) 709 416 472
Intangible Assets (CV) 1 860 1 242 3 102
 Landfill sites - (CV) 5 164 916 (4 748 133) 416 783
 Landfill sites - Accumulated Depreciation (12 829 384) 2 278 874 (10 550 510)
Trade receivables from exchange transactions - Other 3 198 194 651 391 3 849 585
Payables from non-Exchange (156 366) (1 429 923) (1 586 289)

693 176 434 (4 193 128) 688 983 306

Statement of financial performance

2021

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Revenue from exchange transactions - Service charges (142 459 447) 562 140 (141 897 307)
Revenue non-exchange transactions - Government grants
and subsidies

(105 837 214) 1 308 354 (104 528 860)

Revenue non-exchange transactions  - Property rates (23 686 353) 335 947 (23 350 406)
Revenue from exchange transactions - Interest earned
outstanding debtors

(3 859 870) 15 624 (3 844 246)

Contracted services 9 819 884 44 851 9 864 735
Inventory Consumed 4 901 432 16 951 4 918 383
Intangible Assets - Amortisation 3 103 (1 242) 1 861
Infrastructure - Depreciation 45 909 981 (11 972) 45 898 009

68

Blue Crane Route Local Municipality (EC 102)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

Figures in Rand 2022 2021

41. Prior-year adjustments (continued)
 Landfill sites -  Depreciation 645 615 (517 942) 127 673
 Landfill sites -  Finance costs 1 129 261 1 245 481 2 374 742
Other Income - Bad debts recovered (870 072) (651 391) (1 521 463)
Fair value adjustment for landfill site provision - 513 213 513 213

Surplus for the year (214 303 680) 2 860 014 (211 443 666)

69

Blue Crane Route Local Municipality (EC 102)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2022

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

Figures in Rand 2022 2021

41. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

Prior period error adjustments descriptions

Statement of Financial Position

Trade receivables from exchange transactions

Adjust services charges because of over and incorrect estimates of meter readings.

Incorrect electricity levies raised as meter was removed.

Other receivable from non-exchange transactions - Property rates
Adjust Property rates due to incorrect levies raised on interim valuation.